
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

Triple Jump W55
Judge: 

Neringa Jakstiene USA Toruń, POL 19-03-28WORLD RECORD MASTERS (55) 11.09

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Start:  23-03-30  12:00:01

End: 23-03-30  13:15:00

1 3750 Annica SANDSTRÖM W55 10.96  SB   Sweden

2 1508 Joanne WILLOUGHBY W55 10.06     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

3 556 Kirsi SPOOF-TUOMI W55  9.62     Finland

4 4024 Jennifer HEDGES W55  9.27     United States of America

5 3483 MORA María del Carmen GARCÍA W55  9.18  SB   Spain

6 147 Hilde BOTTIN W55  8.86     Belgium

7 2964 Elżbieta SAMBOR W55  8.78  SB   Poland

8 2157 Inara FJODOROVA W55  8.56     Latvia

9 1479 Jan TIMBERLAKE W55  8.43     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

10 540 JUNGAR Ingela NYGÅRD W55  8.43     Finland

11 4009 Juaquita GRAY W55  8.32  SB   United States of America

12 603 Nathalie BLANCHET W55  7.56     France

13 586 Isabelle BARBIER W55  6.98     France

3954 Linda CARTY-DUMITRESCU W55 NM     United States of America

I II III IV V VI

10.54 10.70 10.68 x 10.73 10.96Annica SANDSTRÖM

x x 10.06 9.92 x -Joanne WILLOUGHBY

9.39 9.62 9.48 9.53 x -Kirsi SPOOF-TUOMI

9.14 9.26 x 9.27 9.02 9.02Jennifer HEDGES

8.93 9.18 9.16 8.99 9.00 xMORA María del Carmen GAR

x 8.56 8.51 8.86 8.64 8.60Hilde BOTTIN

8.10 8.58 8.78 7.45 rElżbieta SAMBOR

8.51 8.56 8.42 8.15 x 7.86Inara FJODOROVA

x 8.31 8.43Jan TIMBERLAKE

7.86 8.43 8.23JUNGAR Ingela NYGÅRD

x 8.32 xJuaquita GRAY

7.41 7.11 7.56Nathalie BLANCHET

6.98 6.80 6.29Isabelle BARBIER

x rLinda CARTY-DUMITRESCU
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  Note:

SB -Season Best

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: W55
1 Final Annica SANDSTRÖM Sweden 10.961  SB   

2 Final Joanne WILLOUGHBY Great Britain and Northern Ireland 10.062     

3 Final Kirsi SPOOF-TUOMI Finland  9.623     

4 Final Jennifer HEDGES United States of America  9.274     

5 Final MORA María del Carmen GARCÍA Spain  9.185  SB   

6 Final Hilde BOTTIN Belgium  8.866     

7 Final Elżbieta SAMBOR Poland  8.787  SB   

8 Final Inara FJODOROVA Latvia  8.568     

9 Final Jan TIMBERLAKE Great Britain and Northern Ireland  8.439     

10 Final JUNGAR Ingela NYGÅRD Finland  8.4310     

11 Final Juaquita GRAY United States of America  8.3211  SB   

12 Final Nathalie BLANCHET France  7.5612     

13 Final Isabelle BARBIER France  6.9813     

14 Final Linda CARTY-DUMITRESCU United States of America NMNM     
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